



VILLAGE OF: Melrose Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, May 16, 2024 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 19th Ave Bloomingdale Ave - CDBG 2306-018
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$595,210.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.25	\$9,375.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,400	\$4.00	\$13,600.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.50	\$8,500.00	\$1.65	\$5,610.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	600	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$19.25	\$11,550.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$17.75	\$1,775.00
5	HMA Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	SqYd	6,500	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$3.50	\$22,750.00	\$3.35	\$21,775.00
6	HMA Surface Removal, (0"-3")	SqYd	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.50	\$325.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
7	Preparation of Base	SqYd	6,500	\$2.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.25	\$8,125.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00
8	Inlet Filters	Each	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$15.00	\$240.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	23	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$830.00	\$19,090.00	\$860.00	\$19,780.00	\$675.00	\$15,525.00
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
11	Water Service Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adj.	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
12	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	24	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$575.00	\$13,800.00	\$575.00	\$13,800.00
13	Restr Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., T1 F, OL	Each	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,520.00	\$8,520.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
14	ST Manhole, Type-A, 4'-Dia., T1F, CL	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
15	Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12, (Mod)	Foot	1,400	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$38.00	\$53,200.00	\$38.00	\$53,200.00	\$37.50	\$52,500.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,400	\$12.00	\$40,800.00	\$9.00	\$30,600.00	\$11.35	\$38,590.00	\$8.55	\$29,070.00
17	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
18	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	600	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$99.00	\$59,400.00
19	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$123.00	\$12,300.00
20	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.70	\$2,040.00	\$0.01	\$12.00
21	Incidental HMA Surfacing	SqYd	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$48.00	\$6,240.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$26.75	\$3,477.50
22	Class D Patches, Type II, 6"	SqYd	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
23	Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	SqYd	210	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$59.00	\$12,390.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00
24	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	SqYd	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$58.00	\$12,180.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00
25	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	2,900	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.01	\$29.00	\$0.01	\$29.00	\$0.01	\$29.00
26	HMA Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50, 1 1/2"	Ton	560	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$95.00	\$53,200.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$96.00	\$53,760.00
27	HMA Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix D, N50, 1 1/2"	Ton	560	\$105.00	\$58,800.00	\$95.00	\$53,200.00	\$115.00	\$64,400.00	\$105.50	\$59,080.00
28	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1,530	\$10.00	\$15,300.00	\$10.00	\$15,300.00	\$6.75	\$10,327.50	\$5.00	\$7,650.00
29	Sodding	SqYd	1,530	\$20.00	\$30,600.00	\$12.00	\$18,360.00	\$15.75	\$24,097.50	\$11.00	\$16,830.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	60	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.25	\$135.00	\$1.50	\$90.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	560	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.35	\$1,876.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.60	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	130	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$17.50	\$2,275.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
34	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,550.00	\$27,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$66,900.00	\$66,900.00
35	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	220	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$26.50	\$5,830.00	\$26.75	\$5,885.00
36	Mobilization	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,022.40	\$32,022.40
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$595,210.00		\$489,669.00		\$531,510.00		\$534,955.90



VILLAGE OF: Melrose Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, May 16, 2024 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 19th Ave Bloomingdale Ave - CDBG 2306-018
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$595,210.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Buliders Paving, LLC		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$9.65	\$14,475.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3,400	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.20	\$7,480.00	\$2.50	\$8,500.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	600	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$17.65	\$10,590.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$20.15	\$2,015.00
5	HMA Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	SqYd	6,500	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$6.75	\$43,875.00
6	HMA Surface Removal, (0"-3")	SqYd	130	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00
7	Preparation of Base	SqYd	6,500	\$0.50	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.60	\$10,400.00
8	Inlet Filters	Each	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$268.00	\$4,288.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00
9	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	23	\$790.00	\$18,170.00	\$845.00	\$19,435.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
11	Water Service Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adj.	Each	2	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
12	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	24	\$525.00	\$12,600.00	\$562.00	\$13,488.00	\$475.00	\$11,400.00
13	Restr Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., T1 F, OL	Each	1	\$8,115.00	\$8,115.00	\$8,683.00	\$8,683.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
14	ST Manhole, Type-A, 4'-Dia., T1F, CL	Each	1	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$9,575.00	\$9,575.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
15	Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12, (Mod)	Foot	1,400	\$45.00	\$63,000.00	\$49.50	\$69,300.00	\$34.00	\$47,600.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3,400	\$10.25	\$34,850.00	\$13.20	\$44,880.00	\$10.70	\$36,380.00
17	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	200	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
18	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	600	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$115.50	\$69,300.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00
19	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	100	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$121.00	\$12,100.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
20	Protective Coat	SqYd	1,200	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
21	Incidental HMA Surfacing	SqYd	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
22	Class D Patches, Type II, 6"	SqYd	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$82.50	\$17,325.00
23	Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	SqYd	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$82.50	\$17,325.00
24	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	SqYd	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$82.50	\$17,325.00
25	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	2,900	\$0.01	\$29.00	\$0.35	\$1,015.00	\$0.01	\$29.00
26	HMA Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50, 1 1/2"	Ton	560	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$110.00	\$61,600.00	\$107.50	\$60,200.00
27	HMA Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix D, N50, 1 1/2"	Ton	560	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$110.00	\$61,600.00	\$107.50	\$60,200.00
28	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1,530	\$0.30	\$459.00	\$8.56	\$13,096.80	\$12.00	\$18,360.00
29	Sodding	SqYd	1,530	\$16.00	\$24,480.00	\$8.56	\$13,096.80	\$13.00	\$19,890.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	60	\$1.35	\$81.00	\$2.15	\$129.00	\$2.00	\$120.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	560	\$1.85	\$1,036.00	\$3.21	\$1,797.60	\$4.00	\$2,240.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	100	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$6.40	\$640.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	130	\$7.25	\$942.50	\$16.05	\$2,086.50	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
34	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
35	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	220	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$26.00	\$5,720.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00
36	Mobilization	LS	1	\$58,279.50	\$58,279.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$542,434.00		\$552,167.70		\$576,249.00